IN THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF MISSOURI

IN RE:)	20
WILLIAM R. MERRYMAN) Supreme Court # SC887:	20
Respondent.)	
	BRIEF OF RESPONDENT	

MARTIN, LEIGH, LAWS & FRITZLEN, P.C.

Thomas J. Fritzlen, Jr., #34653 900 Peck's Plaza 1044 Main Street Kansas City, Missouri 64105 (816) 221-1430 (telephone) (816) 221-1044 (facsimile) tjf@mllfpc.com ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	1
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
POINTS RELIED ON	5
I. THE SUPREME COURT SHOULD DISCIPLINE RESPONDENT BECAUSE HE HAS ADMITTED TO RULES VIOLATIONS	5
II. THE SUPREME COURT SHOULD REPRIMAND RESPONDENT, OR ALTERNATIVELY, SUSPEND RESPONDENT'S LICENSE IN CONJUNCTION WITH PROBATION, IN THAT CONSIDERATION OF ALL THE FACTORS SUPPORTS SUCH DISCIPLINE	5
ARGUMENT	
CONCLUSION	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	18
CERTIFICATION	19
APPENDIX	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Carter v. Gallucci</u> , 457 A.2d 269 (R.I.1983)
<u>In re Donaho</u> , 98 S. W. 3d 871 (Mo. 1986)
<u>In re Donahue</u> , 77 A. D. 2d 112, 432 N. Y. S. 2d 498 (1980)
<u>In re Driskol</u> , 423 N. E. 2d 873 (1981)
<u>The Florida Bar v. Golden</u> , 401 So.2d 1340 (Fla.1981)
<u>In re Frank</u> , 885 S. W. 2d 328 (Mo. 1994)
Howard v. State Bar of California, 793 P. 2d 62 (1990)
<u>In re Kopf</u> , 767 S. W. 20 (Mo. banc 1989)
<u>In re Littleton, 719 S. W. 2d 772 (Mo. 1986)</u>
<u>In re Logan,</u> 70 N. J. 222, 358 A. 2d 787 (1976)
<u>In re Shelhorse</u> , 147 S.W.3d 79 (Mo. 2004)
<u>In re Tessler</u> , 783 S. W. 2d 906 (Mo. Banc 1990)
OTHER AUTHORITIES
ABA Standards
RULES
Supreme Court Rule 5.225
